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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

10

MUHAMMAD BILAL SAEED 

UMER NAZIR 

ROOMANA AKHLAQUE 

FARRUKH ASLAM KHALID 

AMMARA RABBANI (Selected
against Women Quota)

ROMAISA SHAMIM KHAN
(Selected against Women
Quota)

MIAN SAEED AHMED KHAWJA

CH. NAZIR AHMED

AKHLAQUE AHMAD KHAN

MUHAMMAD ASLAM KHALID

FAZAL-E-RABBANI

SHAMIM AHMED KHAN

1

2

3

4

5

6

15100009

15100032

15100018

15100025

15100014

15100042

LODHRAN

R.Y. KHAN

LAYYAH

R.Y. KHAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PLASTIC SURGERY    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

6 Case #  24E2020

6

7

8

9

11

12

MUHAMMAD OMAR AFZAL 

MUHAMMAD NAVEED SHAHZAD 

ABDUL MALIK MUJAHID 

USMAN KHALID FAROOQ 

SAMIA FATIMA 

SHUMAILA YOUSAF 

RANA MUHAMMAD AFZAL

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ LODHI

RAHEEM BUKHSH

KHALID FAROOQ

DR FAZAL ELAHI

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF KHOKHAR

1

2

3

4

5

6

15100037

15100019

15100002

15100022

15100036

15100030

LAHORE

MULTAN

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

HAFIZABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PLASTIC SURGERY    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

6 Case #  24E2020

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

YASIR IQBAL 

MUHAMMAD AMIN 

FARHAT UL ANN TAYABA 

MUHAMMAD TARIQ IQBAL 

SANA SAEED 

SARFRAZ AHMAD 

AFZAL BASHIR 

IMRAN SHAHZAD 

MUHAMMAD SALEEM 

MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN 

DR, MUHAMMAD ASLAM 

NOUSHEEN SALEEM 

IQBAL AHMED JAVAID

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

IFTIKHAR JALIL QURASHI

MUHAMMAD SHAUKAT IQBAL

SAEED AHMAD

FEROZ DIN

BASHIR HUSSAIN BAJWA

LIAQAT ALI

MUHAMMAD AMIR

KHADIM HUSSAIN

ROUSHAN ALI

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

15100007

15100029

15100027

15100028

15100035

15100020

15100001

15100017

15100031

15100015

15100023

15100004

T.T. SINGH

OKARA

BAHAWALPUR

FAISALABAD

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

SIALKOT

LAHORE

LAHORE

M. GARH

LAYYAH

RAWALPINDI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Page(s) 3 of 4

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.
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6 Case #  24E2020

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

JUNAID AHMAD 

ARIF BAIG 

FAISAL WAHEED 

WASEEM HUMAYOUN 

HUSSAN BIRKHEZ SHAMI 

IMRAN ADEEL 

TAUQEER NAZIM 

AHMAD ALI 

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD AZEEM 

UZMA NASEER 

MEHVISH MURTAZA 

ZAMEER ABBAS MIR 

MUNIR AHMAD

MIRZA MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

MIRZA ABDUL WAHEED

MUHAMMAD HUMAYOUN

BIRKHEZ ASLAM SHAMI

KANWAR MUSHTAQ KHAN

CHUDARY MOHAMMAD NAZIM

MALIK MUMTAZ HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ABDUL SHAKOOR

NASEER AHMAD

GHULAM MURTAZA CHAUDHARY

GHULAM ABBAS MIR

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

15100039

15100012

15100016

15100043

15100033

15100008

15100013

15100021

15100011

15100006

15100024

15100005

MULTAN

D.G. KHAN

M. GARH

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

MULTAN

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
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Candidate's Name/
Father's Name
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Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PLASTIC SURGERY    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

6 Case #  24E2020

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

37

38

MUHAMMAD AMIN 

MUHAMMAD USMAN AMIRUDDIN 

MUHAMMAD ALAM

MUHAMMAD AMIRUDDIN

31

32

15100044

15100040

LAHORE

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


