MERIT LIST

Post : ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PLASTIC SURGERY - (BS-18)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 6

Case # 24E2020

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> No.	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	15100009	1	MUHAMMAD BILAL SAEED MIAN SAEED AHMED KHAWJA	LODHRAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	15100032	2	UMER NAZIR CH. NAZIR AHMED	R.Y. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	15100018	3	ROOMANA AKHLAQUE AKHLAQUE AHMAD KHAN	LAYYAH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	15100025	4	FARRUKH ASLAM KHALID MUHAMMAD ASLAM KHALID	R.Y. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	15100014	5	AMMARA RABBANI (Selected against Women Quota) FAZAL-E-RABBANI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
6	15100042	10	ROMAISA SHAMIM KHAN (Selected against Women Quota) SHAMIM AHMED KHAN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

<u></u>						
1	15100037	б	MUHAMMAD OMAR AFZAL RANA MUHAMMAD AFZAL	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
2	15100019	7	MUHAMMAD NAVEED SHAHZAD MUHAMMAD RAFIQ LODHI	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMENDED	
3	15100002	8	ABDUL MALIK MUJAHID RAHEEM BUKHSH	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMMENDED	
4	15100022	9	USMAN KHALID FAROOQ KHALID FAROOQ	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
5	15100036	11	SAMIA FATIMA DR FAZAL ELAHI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
6	15100030	12	SHUMAILA YOUSAF MUHAMMAD YOUSAF KHOKHAR	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED	

MERIT LIST

Post : ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PLASTIC SURGERY - (BS-18)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 6

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
7	15100007	13	YASIR IQBAL IQBAL AHMED JAVAID	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMM	1ENDED
8	15100029	14	MUHAMMAD AMIN MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	OKARA	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
9	15100027	15	FARHAT UL ANN TAYABA IFTIKHAR JALIL QURASHI	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
10	15100028	16	MUHAMMAD TARIQ IQBAL MUHAMMAD SHAUKAT IQBAL	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
11	15100035	17	SANA SAEED SAEED AHMAD	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
12	15100020	18	SARFRAZ AHMAD FEROZ DIN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
13	15100001	19	AFZAL BASHIR BASHIR HUSSAIN BAJWA	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
14	15100017	20	IMRAN SHAHZAD LIAQAT ALI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
15	15100031	21	MUHAMMAD SALEEM MUHAMMAD AMIR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	1ENDED
16	15100015	22	MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN KHADIM HUSSAIN	M. GARH	NOT RECOMM	1ENDED
17	15100023	23	DR, MUHAMMAD ASLAM ROUSHAN ALI	LАҮҮАН	NOT RECOMM	1ENDED
18	15100004	24	NOUSHEEN SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMM	1ended

Case # 24E2020

MERIT LIST

Post : ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PLASTIC SURGERY - (BS-18)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 6

<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
19	15100039	25	JUNAID AHMAD MUNIR AHMAD	MULTAN	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
20	15100012	26	ARIF BAIG MIRZA MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
21	15100016	27	FAISAL WAHEED MIRZA ABDUL WAHEED	M. GARH	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
22	15100043	28	WASEEM HUMAYOUN MUHAMMAD HUMAYOUN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
23	15100033	29	HUSSAN BIRKHEZ SHAMI BIRKHEZ ASLAM SHAMI	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
24	15100008	30	IMRAN ADEEL KANWAR MUSHTAQ KHAN	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
25	15100013	31	TAUQEER NAZIM CHUDARY MOHAMMAD NAZIM	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
26	15100021	32	AHMAD ALI MALIK MUMTAZ HUSSAIN	MULTAN	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
27	15100011	33	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD AZEEM MUHAMMAD ABDUL SHAKOOR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
28	15100006	34	UZMA NASEER NASEER AHMAD	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
29	15100024	35	MEHVISH MURTAZA GHULAM MURTAZA CHAUDHARY	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
30	15100005	36	ZAMEER ABBAS MIR GHULAM ABBAS MIR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED

MERIT LIST

Post : ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PLASTIC SURGERY - (BS-18)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 6

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> No.	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
31	15100044	37	MUHAMMAD AMIN MUHAMMAD ALAM	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
32	15100040	38	MUHAMMAD USMAN AMIRUDDIN MUHAMMAD AMIRUDDIN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.